
To, 

UTTAR PRADESH STATE HAJ COMMITTEE 

Ref: GII/o4 /SHC/2024 

Sir, 

Maulana Ali Miyan Memorial Haj House, Sarojni Nagar, Lucknow-226008 Website : hajcommittee.up.qov.in; E-Mail : shcuplkoarediffmail. com 

The Chief Executive Officer, 
Haj Committee of India, 

Haj House, 

(Constituted by the U.P. Government) 

7-A, M.R.A.Marg, 
Mumbai � 400 001 

Sub: Selection of Khadim-ul-Hujjaj for Haj-2024. 

Dated : 26llz, 

In continuation to this office letter no. G-I/3558/SHC/2024 dated 05" March, 2024 through which names of 67 Khadim-ul-Hujaj alongwith waiting list were forwarded which were approved. 
To provide better facilities and services to the pilgrims during Haj-2024 the Ministry of Minority Affairs has revised their decision vide letter dated 26" March, 2024 in which the ratio of Khadim-ul-Hujaj were changed from 1:300 to 1:200 for Haj-2024. 
In continuation of above decision and letter forwarded by Deputy Chief Executive Officer, 

Haj Committee of India dated 31 March, 2024, it is submitted that during Haj-2024 the total of 
19,702 pilgrims were selected, but after cancellation the total of 18,167 pilgrims remain eligibie for 
Haj-2024. In this regard, as per revised ratio of 1:200 a total of 91 Khadim-u-hujaj are eligible. 

Names of 67 Khadim-ul-Hujjaj were forwarded earlier, now 24 more names in Main list and 09 
names in waiting list are being forwarded for further necessary approval at your end. 

The Haj Application forms and necessary enclosures of 67 names were forwarded ealier 
and remaining documents of 24 names in Main list and 09 names in Waiting list will be forwarded 
shortly. 

Encl: List of 24 Main & 09 Waiting 

You are requested to kindly accord necessary approval so that the selected Khadim-u 
Hujjaj are well informed to submit their passports and NOC accordingy. 

Youra sincerely, 

(S.P. Tiwari) 
Secretary/Executive Officer 
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SHAMSHER ANWAR 

ADDITIONAL LIST OF ELIGIBLE SELECTED KHADIM-UL-HUJJAJ FROM UTTAR PRADESH FOR HAJ-2024 AS PER REVISED RATIO OF 1:200 

Selected/Non Contact Past experience if Name of the 
Selected by Number Candidate SHC/U.T. 

MOHD AKHTAR 

ZAHEER UDDIN 

KAMRUZZAMA KHAN 

SALAUDDIN 

Malik Aijaz Ahmad 

Shokin 

NAUSHAD ALI 

MOHAMMAD SHAHID 

MOHD ASLAM KHAN 

Imam Azam 

Syed Afzal Kashif 

MOHAMMAD ASHRAF 

ZUBAIR AHMAD 

MAZAHIR 

ZAKIR 

Asif Hasan 

MOHAMMAD 

KAUSAR 

RIYAZ ALI 

MARUFUR RAHMAN 

GULREZ 

MOHD ATIQ 

Mohammad Usama 
Khan 

AKHLAQ 

WL-1 Nizam Siddiqui 
WL-2 MOHAMMAD NAFEES 

WL-3 FAIZAN AHMAD 

WL-4 |WAHEED UR RAHMAN 

WL-5 Mohammed Usman 

WL-6 |UROOJUDDIN 

UTTAR PRADESH STATE HAJ COMMITTEE 

WL-7 MOHD ILYAS 

WL-8 ZARYAB AHMAD 

WL-9 SH KEEL AHMAD 

9335297275 

9012853031 

9758639461 

7310700310 

9411811272 

9450550766 

8700812568 

6397380530 

8840972535 

8574735086 

9838761119 

9450627158 

9236087636 

9696285151 

9259619181 

9410037422 

9411970786 

7017049188 

9897981914 

9026447437 

9358130530 

9411076376 

7355419531 

8474900786 

7007708602 

9758639675 

SELECTED 

8923453461 

SELECTED 

9219181224 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

SELECTED 

WAIT-LISTED 

9044983786 Non-Selected 

WAIT-LISTED 

WAIT-LISTED 

WAIT-LISTED 

WAIT-LISTED 

Department 

9639135163 

9368040191 WAIT-LISTED 

7275212800 WAIT-LISTED 

7705097336 WAIT-LISTED 

Madhyamik Shiksha 

U.P.POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Basic Shiksha Vibhag 

Basic Shiksha Vibhag 

Basic Shiksha Vibhag 

Madhyamik Shiksha 

Basic Shiksha Vibhag 

Basic Shiksha Vibhag 

Basic Shiksha Vibhag 

Madarsa Shiksha Parishad 

Basic Shiksha Vibhag 

UP.SUNNI WAQF BOARD 

Basic Shiksha Vibhag 

Madarsa Shiksha Parishad 

Basic Shiksha Vibhag 

Basic Shiksha Vibhag 

Madhyamik Shiksha 

Basic Shiksha Vibhag 

Basic Shiksha Vibhag 

Madarsa Shiksha Parishad 

Basic Shiksha Vibhag 

Basic Shiksha Vibhag 

Basic Shiksha Vibhag 

Basic Shiksha Vibhag 

State Tax Department 
Basic Shiksha Vibhag 

Madarsa Shiksha Parishad 

AMU 

Basic Shiksha Vibhag 

Madarsa Shiksha Parishad 

Basic Shiksha Vibhag 

Basic Shiksha Vibhag 

Basic $hiksha Vibhag 

Ambedkar nagar 

Bareilly 

District 

Bareilly 

Amroha 

Amroha 

Basti 

Ghaziabad 

Hapur 

LIST OF ELIGIBLE WAITLISTED KHADIM-UL-HUJJAJ FROM UTTAR PRADESH FOR HAJ-2024 

Kanpur nagar 

Kanpur nagar 

Kushi nagar 

Lucknow 

Mau 

Mau 

Meerut 

Meerut 

Moradabad 

Moradabad 

Muzaffarnagar 

Prayagraj 

Rampur 

Rampur 

Sant kabir nagar 

Shamli 

Prayagraj 
Rampur 

Jaunpur 

Aligarh 

Amroha 

Bijnor 

Hapur 

Kanpur nagar 

Annexure- | 

Siddharth nagar 

any as 
KUH/HAAHO 

HAJ-2023 

Umrah-2022 

Umrah-2023 

HAJ-2017 

HA-2019 

Umrah-2018 

UMRAH-2017 

UMRAH-2023 

Umrah-2023 

KUH=2019 

HAJ-2016, Umrah-24 

KUH-2017, HA-2019 

UMRAH-2018 

UMRAH-2018 

UMRAH-2018 

HAJ-2018 

Umrah-2018 

HAJ-2012 

KUH-2017, 2022 

HAJ-2010 

UMRAH-2023 

HAJ-2018 

UMRAH-2023 

HA-2017 

Umrah-2022 
UMRAH-2024 

Umrah-2016, 2019 

HAJ-2019 

HA-2017 

Haj-2018 

HAJ-2018 

UMRAH-2022 

UMRAH-2004 
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