## UTTAR PRADESH STATE HAJ COMMITTEE

(Constituted by the U.P.Government) Maulana Ali Miyan Memorial Haj House, Sarojni Nagar, Lucknow-226008 Website : <u>hajcommittee.up.gov.in</u>; E-Mail : <u>shcuplko@rediffmail.com</u>

Ref : GII/04 /SHC/2024

Dated : 0.6.14/24

To,

The Chief Executive Officer, Haj Committee of India, Haj House, 7-A, M.R.A.Marg, Mumbai – 400 001

Sub: Selection of Khadim-ul-Hujjaj for Haj-2024.

Sir,

In continuation to this office letter no. G-II/3558/SHC/2024 dated 05<sup>th</sup> March, 2024 through which names of 67 Khadim-ul-Hujjaj alongwith waiting list were forwarded which were approved.

To provide better facilities and services to the pilgrims during Haj-2024 the Ministry of Minority Affairs has revised their decision vide letter dated 26<sup>th</sup> March, 2024 in which the ratio of Khadim-ul-Hujjaj were changed from 1:300 to 1:200 for Haj-2024.

In continuation of above decision and letter forwarded by Deputy Chief Executive Officer, Haj Committee of India dated 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024, it is submitted that during Haj-2024 the total of 19,702 pilgrims were selected, but after cancellation the total of 18,167 pilgrims remain eligible for Haj-2024. In this regard, as per revised ratio of 1:200 a total of 91 Khadim-ul-hujjaj are eligible. Names of 67 Khadim-ul-Hujjaj were forwarded earlier, now 24 more names in Main list and 09 names in waiting list are being forwarded for further necessary approval at your end.

The Haj Application forms and necessary enclosures of 67 names were forwarded earlier and remaining documents of 24 names in Main list and 09 names in Waiting list will be forwarded shortly.

You are requested to kindly accord necessary approval so that the selected Khadim-ul-Hujjaj are well informed to submit their passports and NOC accordingly.

Yours sincerely,

Encl : List of 24 Main & 09 Waiting

(S.P. Tiwari) Secretary/Executive Officer

Annexure- I

## UTTAR PRADESH STATE HAJ COMMITTEE

	DDITIONAL LIST OF ELIGIBI	Contact	Selected/Non	Department	District	Past experience if
Sr.	Name of the Candidate	Number	Selected by SHC/U.T.			any as KUH/HA/AHO
1	SHAMSHER ANWAR	9335297275	SELECTED	Madhyamik Shiksha	Ambedkar nagar	HAJ-2023
2	MOHD AKHTAR	9012853031	SELECTED	U.P.POLICE DEPARTMENT	Bareilly	Umrah-2022
3	ZAHEER UDDIN	9758639461	SELECTED	Basic Shiksha Vibhag	Bareilly	Umrah-2023
4	KAMRUZZAMA KHAN	7310700310	SELECTED	Basic Shiksha Vibhag	Amroha	HAJ-2017
5	SALAUDDIN	9411811272	SELECTED	Basic Shiksha Vibhag	Amroha	HAJ-2019
6	Malik Aijaz Ahmad	9450550766	SELECTED	Madhyamik Shiksha	Basti	Umrah-2018
7	Shokin	8700812568	SELECTED	Basic Shiksha Vibhag	Ghaziabad	UMRAH-2017
8	NAUSHAD ALI	6397380530	SELECTED	Basic Shiksha Vibhag	Hapur	UMRAH-2023
9	MOHAMMAD SHAHID	8840972535	SELECTED	Basic Shiksha Vibhag	Kanpur nagar	Umrah-2023
10	MOHD ASLAM KHAN	8574735086	SELECTED	Madarsa Shiksha Parishad	Kanpur nagar	KUH=2019
11	Imam Azam	9838761119	SELECTED	Basic Shiksha Vibhag	Kushi nagar	HAJ-2016, Umrah-24
12	Sved Afzal Kashif	9450627158	SELECTED	UP.SUNNI WAQF BOARD	Lucknow	KUH-2017, HA-2019
13	MOHAMMAD ASHRAF	9236087636	SELECTED	Basic Shiksha Vibhag	Mau	UMRAH-2018
14	ZUBAIR AHMAD	9696285151	SELECTED	Madarsa Shiksha Parishad	Mau	UMRAH-2018
15	MAZAHIR	9259619181	SELECTED	Basic Shiksha Vibhag	Meerut	UMRAH-2018
16	ZAKIR	9410037422	SELECTED	Basic Shiksha Vibhag	Meerut	HAJ-2018
17	Asif Hasan	9411970786	SELECTED	Madhyamik Shiksha	Moradabad	Umrah-2018
18	MOHAMMAD	7017049188	SELECTED	Basic Shiksha Vibhag	Moradabad	HAJ-2012
19	RIYAZ ALI	9897981914	SELECTED	Basic Shiksha Vibhag	Muzaffarnagar	KUH-2017, 2022
20	MARUFUR RAHMAN	9026447437	SELECTED	Madarsa Shiksha Parishad	Prayagraj	HAJ-2010
21	GULREZ	9358130530	SELECTED	Basic Shiksha Vibhag	Rampur	UMRAH-2023
22	MOHD ATIQ	9411076376	SELECTED	Basic Shiksha Vibhag	Rampur	HAJ-2018
23	Mohammad Usama Khan	7355419531	SELECTED	Basic Shiksha Vibhag	Sant kabir nagar	UMRAH-2023
24	AKHLAQ	8474900786	SELECTED	Basic Shiksha Vibhag	Shamli	HA-2017

LIST OF ELIGIBLE WAITLISTED KHADIM-UL-HUJJAJ FROM UTTAR PRADESH FOR HAJ-2024									
WL-1	Nizam Siddigui	7007708602	WAIT-LISTED	State Tax Department	Prayagraj	Umrah-2022			
	MOHAMMAD NAFEES	9758639675	WAIT-LISTED	Basic Shiksha Vibhag	Rampur	UMRAH-2024			
WL-3	FAIZAN AHMAD	9044983786	Non-Selected	Madarsa Shiksha Parishad	Jaunpur	Umrah-2016, 2019			
WL-4	WAHEED UR RAHMAN	8923453461	WAIT-LISTED	AMU	Aligarh	HAJ-2019			
	Mohammed Usman	9219181224	WAIT-LISTED	Basic Shiksha Vibhag	Amroha	HA-2017			
WL-6	UROOJUDDIN	9639135163	WAIT-LISTED	Madarsa Shiksha Parishad	Bijnor	Haj-2018			
	MOHD ILYAS	9368040191	WAIT-LISTED	Basic Shiksha Vibhag	Hapur	HAJ-2018			
	ZARYAB AHMAD	7275212800	WAIT-LISTED	Basic Shiksha Vibhag	Kanpur nagar	UMRAH-2022			
	SHAKEEL AHMAD	7705097336	WAIT-LISTED	Basic Shiksha Vibhag	Siddharth nagar	UMRAH-2004			

05/04/2024

Ulan 05104/2024